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INDIANA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY' INC.

GREENWOOD, INDIANA

SCHEDULES OF RATES AND TARIFES

IN AND ADJACENT TO

CRAWFORDSVILLE SOMERSET

CLAYPOOL SOUTHERN INDIANA

JOHNSON COUNTY (JEFFERSONVILLE, CHARLESTOWN,
(FRANKLIN, GREENWOOD, & NEW CLARKSVILLE, GEORGETOWN &
WHITELAND) NEW ALBANY), INDIANA

SULLIVAN
KOKOMO (SULLIVAN & MEROM)
(KOKOMO, RUSSIAVILLE, & SHERIDAN) SUMMITVILLE

LOWELL

SUNSET VILLAGE

MOORESVILLE WABASH
MUNCIE
NEWBURGH TERRE HAUTE (WABASH VALLEY)

(NEWBURGH, YANKEETOWN)
NOBLESVILLE

NORTHWEST INDIANA OPERATIONS
(BURNS HARBOR, CHESTERTON, GARY,

(TERRE HAUTE, MARION HEIGHTS,
FARMERSBURG, & MECCA)
WARSAW

HOBART, MERRILLVILLE, PORTAGE, WAVELAND
PORTER & SOUTH HAVEN) WEST LAFAYETTE
RICHMOND WINCHESTER
RIVER’S EDGE
SEYMOUR
SHELBYVILLE
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE GENERAL WATER SERVICE

Available For
All general water service customers except sale for resale customers.

Billing Frequency
Bills for general water service shall be rendered on a monthly basis. The following sets forth the schedules of volumetric

rates on a monthly basis.

Volumetric Rates
The following shall be the rates for consumption:

Area One Group includes: Crawfordsville, Claypool, Johnson County, Kokomo, Muncie, Newburgh, Noblesville,
Northwest, Richmond, Seymour, Shelbyville, Sheridan, Somerset, Southern Indiana, Sullivan, Summitville, Wabash,
Wabash Valley, Warsaw, Waveland, and West Lafayette. Also includes customers located in the acquired areas within the
former Rivers Edge Utility Inc.’s Certificate of Territorial Authority and the customers of Sunset Village

Area Two Group includes: Mooresville and Winchester
Area Three Group includes: Town of Lowell

Hundred Rate Per
Gallons 100 Gallons

Area One Group:

For the first 15 $0.00
For the Next 135 1.27209
For the next 37,250 0.45197
For all over 37,400 0.31531
Area Two Group:

For the first 15 $0.00
For the Next 135 1.25663
For the next 37,250 0.44507
For all over 37,400 0.31450

Area Three Group:

For the first 50 $1.10055
For the next 100 1.05519
For the next 200 1.00292
For the next 350 0.87867

Note: Unless specified rates are for all areas.

Issued: Effective:
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
GENERAL WATER SERVICE (CONT'D)

Montgomery County Surcharge

A $3.35 per customer surcharge is applicable to all general water service customers that were taking
service in Montgomery County as of January 31, 2024. Pursuant to the Commission’s final order in Cause

No. 45870 this surcharge will remain in effect through January 31, 2044, or until otherwise instructed to
be removed. The surcharge amount will be revisited in each future rate case.

Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
153 North Emerson Avenue
Issued Pursuant to . EFFECTIVE
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ause No. February 21, 2024
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GENERAL WATER SERVICE AND
SALE FOR RESALE

Customer Charge,
All metered general water service and sale for resale customers shall pay a Customer Charge based

on the size of meter installed (or multiple meters installed--in which case, the charge is based on the
total ofall meters installed).

Monthly

Size of Meter Customer Charge*  Sale for Resale Only*
5/8" $ 20.00 $ 30.40
3/4" 28.30 43.60
" 37.10 59.40
-1/2" 69.50 101.70
2" 127.00 180.50
3" 200.20 293.10
4" 311.20 466.90
6" 563.70 879.20
8" 869.10 1,376.10
10" 1,372.30 2,199.00
12" 2,196.20 3,569.80

* Subject to the Distribution System Improvement Charge listed on Appendix A and the Service Enhancement
Improvement Charge listed on Appendix B.

Note: Unless specified rates are for all areas. Lowell customers in Area 3 are not included.

The following rates and charges are applicable to customers located in the acquired areas within the former Rivers _ Edge
Utility Inc.'s Certificate of Territorial Authority and the customers of Sunset Village:

Recurring Charges:

Mobile Home and Camp Lots A flat fee of $63.61 per month
(6 month minimum)

Non-Recurring Charges:

Disconnection Fee $45

Reconnection Fee $45

Residential Water Connection Charge $200

RV Site Water Connection Charge $75

Returned Check Charge $25

Tampering Fee $200

Late Fee Water 10% of the first $3 and 3% of the excess $3

Issued: Effective:

Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
153 North Emerson Avenue
Greenwood, Indiana 46143 EFEECTIVE

Issued Pursuant to
Cause No. 45870 February 21, 2024
February 14, 2024

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
GENERAL WATER SERVICE AND
SALE FOR RESALE (Cont.)

Town of Lowell:
A minimum charge will apply to all customers. If usage is below the Gallons Allowed for the minimum charge, the

following rates will apply:

Minimum Charges
Meter Size (in inches) Gallons Allowed Rate
5/8 2,500 $27.50
1 4,000 44,00
1-1/4 5,000 55.01
1-1/2 6,500 70.83
2 8,700 94.03
3 14,100 150.98
4 19,600 206.58
6 68.500 655.42
Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
Issued Pursuant to 153 North Emerson Avenue EFFECTIVE
Cause No. 45870 Greenwood, Indiana 46143 February 21, 2024
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Available For
All sale for resale customers.

Billing Frequency
Bills for sales for resale service shall be rendered on a monthly basis. The following schedules of volumetric
rates are set forth on a monthly basis.

Volumetric Rates
The following shall be the rates for consumption:

Hundred Rate Per 100
Gallons Gallons
For the first 300,000 $0.37452
For all over 300,000 0.34357

Note: Unless specified rates are for all areas.
CONTRACTED WATER SERVICE

Sale for resale customers taking service pursuant to a written contract shall honor any minimum purchase
obligation set forth in said contract.

Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
EFFECTIVE
Issued Pursuant to 153 North EmersF)n Avenue
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
FIRE SERVICE

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE

For all districts the rates for private fire service are based upon the size of the service, and no
additional charges will be made for fire hydrants, hose connections or standpipes connected to and
supplied by such private fire services.

Monthly Rate per connection (flat rate, not metered)

Size of Service Monthly Charge
2” Diameter $3.18
2-1/2” Diameter 571
3 Diameter 9.21
4” Diameter 19.64
6” Diameter 57.05
8” Diameter 121.58
10” Diameter 218.63
12” Diameter 353.16

Note: Unless specified rates are for all areas.

PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANT SERVICE

Available only to customers receiving private fire hydrant service.

Monthly Surcharge per hydrant - $ 57.05

Note: Unless specified rates are for all areas.

Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President EFFECTIVE
Issued Pursuant to
Cause No. 45870 153 North Emerson Avenue May 10, 2024
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FIRE SERVICE

PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANTS
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Each municipality or governmental entity responsible for public fire service in the areas listed
below shall pay for each public fire hydrant within its boundaries.

Monthly surcharge per hydrant: $66.23

Where applicable: Clarksville.

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION SURCHARGE

Applicability

Applies to all customers, with the exception of Sale for Resale customers, not located within the
boundaries of the governmental entities responsible for public fire service in the areas listed in Public
Fire Hydrants. Applicable to any water customer, with the exception of Sale for Resale customers,
located in areas within municipal boundaries or to any water customer within 1,000 feet of a public
fire hydrant (measured from the hydrant to the nearest point on the property line of the customer) on
the Company’s distribution mains in areas not within municipal boundaries. In addition to the charges
for water service under currently approved tariffs, a public fire protection surcharge shall be charged
to, and collected from, each customer to whom said surcharge is hereby made applicable. If multiple
meters are installed the surcharge(s) shall be based upon the total of all meters installed.

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Water/Wastewater Division

Size of Meter Monthly Charge- West Seymour
Area One and Two Lafayette Only
Only

5/8" $4.77 4.55 $4.67

3/4" 7.14 6.81 7.01

1" 11.89 11.34 11.67

1-1/2" 23.81 22.71 23.36

2" 38.07 36.32 37.35

3" 71.39 68.11 70.04

4" 118.93 113.47 116.69

6" 237.98 227.04 233.49

8" 380.75 363.26 373.57

10" 618.72 590.30 607.05

12" 1,023.28 976.27 1,003.97

Issued: Effective:
Issued Pursuant to Issued by: Matthew Prine, President EFFECTIVE
Cause No. 45870 153 North Emerson Avenue May 10, 2024
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

FIRE SERVICE
Size of Meter Summitville Town of
Only Lowell
Only
5/8" $4.60 $6.63
3/4" 6.90
1" 11.48 10.60
1/1/4” 23.19
1-1/2" 23.00 17.23
2" 36.78 23.06
3" 68.97 37.36
4" 114.89 51.94
6" 229.89 181.53
8" 367.81 496.90
10" 597.69
12" 988.49
Note: Unless specified rates are for all areas
Issued: Effective:
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
METERED PLANT SALES

Available to all customers desiring to purchase water pumped directly into portable water tanks,
furnished by the Customer, at the Company's designated plant sites from a coin-operated machine
charged at the current schedule of metered rates.

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE

Miscellaneous temporary water service is available upon application therefore for construction
projects located in the vicinity of distribution mains of the Company suitable and adequate for
supplying the service requested in the territory served by the Company. Each application for service
under this rate shall list in detail the purposes for which water service is to be used. If more than one
fire hydrant or special service connection is used, the customer charge is to apply to each such
hydrant or temporary service connection so used.

Rate:
The rate for this service shall be the sum of the charges as determined under sub-paragraphs (a) and

(b) below:

(a) The applicant for Miscellaneous Temporary Water Service shall be required to pay the
Company's cost of labor plus 30% for supervision, transportation, materials (excluding the cost of the

meter), use of tools, and overhe.ad and indirect costs required in connection with establishing,
disconnecting and dismantling of the temporary connection. This payment shall be made to the
Company before the facilities are installed by the Company based upon amounts estimated by the
Company. The payment shall be adjusted to actual costs by a refund or additional charge when
service is discontinued.

(b) The volume of water taken through the temporary connection shall be metered by a meter
furnished and owned by the Company. For water consumed through such meter, the regular schedule
of water rates, including minimum payment provisions, for General Water Service shall apply.

Issued: Effective:
ssued P . Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
ssued Pursuant to EFFECTIVE
153 North Emerson Avenue
Cause No. 45870
. February 21, 2024
February 14, 2024 Greenwood, Indiana 46143 o
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Indiana Umlty Rggulatory
o Commission
Water/Wastewater Division
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE FOR MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE (CONT'D)

Permit where use of fire hydrants is required:
If the temporary water service connection is from a public fire hydrant, then a permit to use the

hydrant must be obtained by the applicant from the Company. A permit will be issued by the
Company only when the applicant first obtains written permission from the Chief of the Fire
Department for use of the hydrant and delivers the written permission to the Company. Any
permit issued by the Company shall be revocable at the Company's option.

Special provisions:
The Company reserves the right to discontinue service if the purpose for which water is used or the

quantity of construction work to be performed have been misrepresented. In that event, the
Company will refund the unearned portion of the advance payment.

Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President

Issued Pursuant to 153 North Emerson Avenue EFFECTIVE
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RECONNECTION CHARGE

When it has been necessary to discontinue water service to any premises because of a violation
of the Company's Rules and Regulations or on account of non-payment of any bill for water
service, a charge of Forty Dollars ($40.00) will be made to cover the expense of turning on the
water service, except customers located in the acquired areas within the former Rivers Edge
Utility Inc.’s Certificate of Territorial Authority and the customers of Sunset Village as
discussed on page 3 above.

However, any service reconnected at the request of a Customer after regular business hours, or
on Saturdays, Sundays, or Holidays, will be billed a charge of Sixty Dollars ($60.00).

INSUFFICIENT FUNDS CHARGE

In the event a check, draft of other instrument tendered to the Company for water service
provided by the Company is dishonored by the bank or another institution upon which it is
drawn, by reason of "insufficient funds", "account closed" or other similar reason, a Charge For
Dishonored Check of Nineteen Dollars ($19.00) for each such dishonored instrument will be
made by the Company to the customer except customers located in the acquired areas within
the former Rivers Edge Utility Inc.’s Certificate of Territorial Authority and the customers of
Sunset Village as discussed on page 3 above. Such charges will be added and will be due and
payable on the terms and conditions of the Company's billing in payment of which the
dishonored instrument was so tendered. The Company may serve a Customer on a cash basis
for the next twelve months only if more than one check of the Customer is returned NSF in the
previous twelve-month period. "Cash" shall be deemed to mean U.S. currency, U.S. Postal
money order, or certified check.

AFTER HOURS SERVICE CHARGE

A charge of $20.00 per call will be made for non-emergency customer service calls made after
normal working hours, weekends, or holidays at the customer's request, provided the reason for
the call was not the fault of the water company. This charge is separate and distinct from the
reconnection charges or any other charges. It is non-cumulative in respect to the other charges
listed.

REBATES AND ABATEMENTS

When a customer has an extended absence exceeding two months, there will be no abatement of
water rates unless the customer notifies the company in sufficient time so the meter can be
removed before the customer departs. Service shall be resumed upon notification by the
customer and his payment of a $10.00 service charge, which also includes the cost of removal of

the meter.
Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

DEFERRED MAIN EXTENSION MONTHLY PAYMENT

Deferred Main Extension Monthly Payment will apply to customers receiving water service through
a main extension installed under Rule 8.3. In addition to the rates and charges for General Water
Service and, where applicable, Fire Service, such customers will pay a Deferred Main Extension
Monthly Payment computed in accordance with the Rule specified above and based on the cost of
the main extension.

BILLING OF LICENSE, OCCUPATION, FRANCHISE, OR OTHER SIMILAR CHARGES OR
TAXES

There will be added to the Customer's bill, as a separate item, an amount equal to the proportionate
part of any license, occupation, franchise, or other similar fee or tax now or hereafter imposed upon
the Company by local taxing authorities, whether imposed by ordinance, franchise or otherwise, and
which fee or tax is based upon a percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts, or revenues from sales
of water rendered by the Company to the Customer.

Where more than one such charge or tax is imposed by a taxing authority, the total of such charges or
taxes applicable to a Customer may be billed to the Customer as a single amount.

Charges or taxes herein referred to shall in all instances be billed to Customers on the basis of
Company rates effective at the time of billing, and on the basis of the tax rate effective at the time
billing is made.

CONNECTION FEE

The Connection Fee set forth on this schedule is applicable to new service line connections in
accordance with 1.U.R.C. No. W-14 of the Rules and Regulations.

Meter Size Eee
5/8" $800
1" $1,400
2 $2,400
3" $8,100
4" $10,800
6 $12,900
8 $15,700
10" $19,400
12" $19,800
Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
Issued Pursuant to 153 North Emerson Avenue EFFECTIVE
Cause No. 45870 Greenwood, Indiana 46143 February 21, 2024
February 14, 2024 . N
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SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGES

The System Development Charges set forth on this schedule is applicable to service line connections in
accordance with the Company's Rules and Regulations as in effect from time to time.

Meter Size Eee
5/8" $528
3/4" $792
1" $1,320
1.5" $3,167
2" $5,015
3" $11,481
4" $19,796
6" $42,231
8" $73,904
10" $110,856
Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
Issued Pursuant to 153 North Emerson Avenue EFFECTIVE
Cause No. 45870 Greenwood, Indiana 46143 February 21, 2024
February 14, 2024 ) -
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission '”d'a”%gﬂxszau'a‘my
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DATA USAGE FEES FOR SEWER BILLINGS
Availability

The Data Usage Fees set forth on this schedule is applicable to sewer utilities requesting water usage data
that allows said utilities to properly bill for sewer services rendered by such utilities.

Usage Fees:
Data Records Acquired Per Month Rate
0- 250 $ 25.00
251- 600 75.00
601- 1.500 275.00
1,501 - 5,000 575.00
5,001 - 7,000 900.00
7,001 - 10,000 1,300.00
10,001 - 15,000 1,650.00
15,001 - 20,000 4,750.00
20,001 - 30,000 6,055.00
30,000 + 6,555.00
Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
Issued Pursuant to 153 North Emerson Avenue EFFECTIVE
Cause No. 45870 Greenwood, Indiana 46143 February 21, 2024
February 14, 2024 . N
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission lndlan%gﬂ:\%sz;%u'amry
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Original Appendix A

The Distribution System Improvement Charge (DSIC) Percentage set forth on this
schedule is applicable where clearly denoted on other rate schedules, and this DSIC
Charge by Meter Size shall be added to all charges billed, except for customers
located in the acquired areas within the former Rivers Edge Utility Inc.’s Certificate
of Territorial Authority and the Town of Lowell. Changes to the DSIC shall be

occasioned by filings in accordance with Indiana Code Chapter 8-1-31.

All Water Groups
Meter DSIC Charge by
Size Meter Size
5/8" ($0.20)
3/4" ($0.30)
1" ($0.51)
11/2” ($1.01)
27 ($1.62)
3" ($3.04)
4" ($5.06)
6" ($10.12)
8" ($16.19)
10" ($26.30)
12" ($43.50)
EFFECTIVE
Issued Pursuant to May 10, 2024
Cause'\;‘a"r'cf;;lz;f;'c 14 (DSIC 14 Reconciliation)
Issued: Effective:

Issued by: Matthew Prine, President

153 North Emerson Avenue
Greenwood, Indiana 46143
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SYSTEM ENHANCEMENT

IMPROVEMENTS (SEI
The System Enhancement Improvements (SEI) fixed meter charge set forth on this
schedule is applicable where clearly denoted on other rate schedules, and this SEI Charge
by Meter Size shall be added to all charges billed. Changes to the SEI shall be occasioned

by filings in accordance with Indiana Code Chapter 8-1-31.7-8. Excludes customers in
the Town of Lowell and River’s Edge.

All Water Groups

SEI Charge by

Meter Meter Size
Size
5/8” $0.00
3/4” $0.00
1”7 $0.00
11/2 $0.00
27 $0.00
3” $0.00
4” $0.00
6” $0.00
8” $0.00
10” $0.00
12” $0.00
Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
Issued Pursuant to 153 North Emerson Avenue EFFECTIVE
cause No. 45870 Greenwood, Indiana 46143 February 21, 2024

February 14, 2024
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Water/Wastewater Division
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INDIANA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, INC.
GREENWOOD, INDIANA

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND TARIFFS FOR

SEWER SERVICE

IN AND ADJACENT TO

Somerset, Delaware County (Muncie Sewer), Town of Sheridan, IN, Town of Riley, IN, and River’s Edge

Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
Issued Pursuant to 153 N. Emerson Avenue EFFECTIVE
Cause No. 45870 ' .
February 21, 2024
February 14, 2024 Greenwood, Indiana 46143 cbruary
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SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR SEWER SERVICE

Availability

Available to any sewer Customers in and adjacent to Somerset and Delaware County:

Applicant must be located on Company's collecting mains suitable for supplying the service requested in
Somerset and adjacent areas and Farmington and Farmington Meadows subdivisions located north of the City of

Muncie in Delaware County and adjacent areas.

Rate per month: $97.91

The equivalent daily usage per unit of a multi-family customer is equivalent to .70 of a single-family residence.
Accordingly, the number of units of a multi-family customer shall be multiplied by .70 to determine the billing units to

be charged the monthly rate above.

Available to any sewer Customers in and adjacent to the Town of Sheridan, Indiana: Metered Monthly

Rates:
Rate per 1,000 gallons $ 13.7711
Base Monthly Charge:
5/8 Inch $ 40.20
3/4 Inch Meter 47.82
1 Inch Meter 96.18
1 1/4 Inch Meter 129.22
1 1/2 Inch Meter 224.06
2 Inch Meter 399.35
3 Inch Meter 726.46
4 Inch Meter 1,251.58
6 Inch Meter 2,826.96
Unmetered Monthly Rates:
Based on Equivalent Single Family Dwelling Unit $ 96.85
Issued: Effective:
Issued by: Matthew Prine, President
153 N. Emerson Ave.
Greenwood, Indiana 46143 EFFECTIVE
Issued Pursuant to
Cause No. 45870 May 10, 2024
February 14, 2024 (Step 2)



AlSanders
New Stamp

AlSanders
New Stamp


.LU.R.C. No. S-21-A

Cancelling All Previously Approved Tariffs
(S-20-A)

First Revised Page 3 of 3

Available to any sewer Customer in and adjacent to Town of Riley:

Sewer rates and charges are based on the quantity of water used on or in the property or premises subject to
such rates and charges, as the same is measured by the water meter there in use. The water usage schedule
on which the amount of said rates and charges shall be determined is as follows:

1) Fixed cost per month:  $0.71

2) Base Rate-per month, as follows:

Meter Size Meter Equiv. Monthly Fee
5/8” 1.00 $40.67
3/4" 1.44 $49.30
1” 2.56 $97.86
1% 5.76 $227.85
27 10.24 $406.77
3” 17.70 $726.65
Plus:

3) Treatment Rate — per 1,000 gallons of usage per month:

Operation, Maintenance & Repair Charge
All users $13.6673

For residential users of the sewer system that are unmetered water users or accurate meter readings are not
available, the monthly charge shall be $97.54, which is based upon the Fixed charge, the Base Rate for a
5/8’metered customer, and a Treatment Rate based on the average monthly usage for a 5/8” metered
Customer, except as herein provided.

Issued: Effective:

Issued by: Matthew W. Prine, President
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Greenwood, Indiana 46143

EFFECTIVE
Issued Pursuant to
Cause No. 45870 May 10, 2024
February 14, 2024 (Step 2)

Indiana Utility Regulatory ;o'n?m|55|on Indiana Utility Regulatory
Water/Wastewater Division Commission



AlSanders
New Stamp

AlSanders
New Stamp


I.LU.R.C No. S-21-A

Cancelling All Previously Approved Tariffs
(S-20-A)

First Revised Page 3a of 3

The following rates and charges are applicable to customers located in the acquired areas within the
former Rivers Edge Certificate of Territorial Authority:

Recurring Charges:

Metered Sewer Service $13.6771 per 1,000 gallons
Mobile Home and Camp Lots A flat fee of $95.22 per month (6-month
minimum)
Nonrecurring Charges:
Disconnection Fee $45
Reconnection Fee $45
Residential Sewer Connection Charge $150
RV Site Sewer Connection Charge $75
Returned Check Charge $25
Tampering Fee $200
Late Fee Sewer 10% of the first $3, and 3% of the excess
of $3
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGES

The System Development Charges set forth on this schedule is applicable to service line connections in
accordance with the Company's Rules and Regulations as in effect from time to time. Applicable to
customers in the Sheridan and Riley Wastewater systems.

Meter Size Eee
5/8" $1,545
3/4" $2,317

1" $3,862
15" $9,269
2" $14,677
3" $33,602
4" $57,934
6" $123,593
8" $216,288
10" $324,432

Wastewater SDC’s for meter sizes greater than 3-inch may be determined by equivalent residential
unit analysis for the customer.
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